

BellSouth Interconnection Services

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91084250

Date: October 8, 2004

To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLEC)

Subject: CLECs – (Business/Operational Process) - Uniform Service Order Code (USOC) and Field

Identifier (FID) Interactive Data Base

This is to advise that effective December 3, 2004, BellSouth will implement an interactive USOC Web tool on its Interconnection Services Web site in the Products and Services section. The following documents will be incorporated into the Web tool:

- CLEC USOC Manual (Listed by Service Category)
- CLEC USOC Manual (Listed Alphanumerically)
- Interconnection USOC Manual (Listed by Service Category)
- Interconnection USOC Manual (Listed Alphanumerically)
- o BellSouth USOCs (CSV)
- Interconnection USOCs (CSV)

Effective January 3, 2005, BellSouth will archive the following documents that are presently posted as individual documents and the USOC Web tool will be used to obtain information:

- CLEC USOC Manual (Listed by Service Category)
- CLEC USOC Manual (Listed Alphanumerically)
- Interconnection USOC Manual (Listed by Service Category)
- Interconnection USOC Manual (Listed Alphanumerically)
- BellSouth USOCs (CSV)
- Interconnection USOCs (CSV)

The USOC Web tool will allow printable versions of the various USOC and FID manuals as well as interactive search capability and can be found in the Products and Services section of the BellSouth Interconnection Services Web site located at:

http://www.interconnection.bellsouth.com/guides/html/leo.html

Please contact your BellSouth local support manager with any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY HENDRIX

Jerry Hendrix – Assistant Vice President BellSouth Interconnection Services